9002
• Industry Standard
Package and Circuits
• Power Control
Building Blocks
FastFax Document No. 229
SERIES F18.062498, PAGE 1 OF 2
Series F18

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Weight: (typical) 4.75  oz. (135g)
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Series Type Current Circuit Type Voltage
F18-Case style 27 - 25 Amps (see schematic 400 - 120 Vac Contact Factory
42 - 40 Amps diagrams) 600 - 240 Vac For Higher Voltages
57 - 55 Amps Example: SD 1000 - 380 Vac
92 - 90 Amps 1200 - 480 Vac
Example: F18925D1200 1400 - 530 Vac
©1998 CRYDOM CORP Specifications subject to change without notice.
For recommended applications and more information contact:
USA: (800) 8 CRYDOM • (800) 827-9366 • (619) 715-7200 • fax (619) 715-7280
Crydom Corp, 9525 Chesapeake Drive, San Diego, CA 92123 • e-mail: sales@crydom.com
WEB SITE: http://www.crydom.com  FASTFAX Product Information: (888) 267-9191
UK: (44)1202 812300 • fax (44)1202 812340  Crydom International Ltd.,  85, Condor Close,
Woolsbridge Industrial Estate, Three-Legged Cross. Wimborne, Dorset, England BH21 6SU
GERMANY: (49) (0)6874 182580 • fax (49)(0)6874 182585 Crydom GmbH,
Gewerbegebiet Im Schachen, D-66687 Nunkirchen, Germany • e-mail: vertrieb@crydom.com
9002
FastFax Document No. 229
SERIES F18.062498, PAGE 2 OF 2
• Industry Standard Package and Circuits
• Power Control Building Blocks
Series F18
25-90 Amp • SCR/DIODE Modules
AC + --
AC
G1
+ --
K1
G2
K2
1
G2
K2
2 3
1
G1
K1
2 3
AC
G2
+ --
K2
AC
G2
+ -- K2
AC
G1
+ --
K1
AC + -- K1
G1
AC + -- K1
G1
G2
K2
AC + --
+ --
G2K2
K1
G1
1 2 3
1 2 3
DH
HD